y +12532158782,,86970148076# US (Tacoma)
‘Ve dreyour UOlcec +13462487799,,86970148076# US (Houston)

7:00PM

7:20 PM

7:30 PM

7:50PM

8:00 PM

8:00PM

8:10PM

8:12PM

Helena Citizens’ Council (HCC)
HCC FULL BOARD AGENDA

July 27th, 2022 7:00pm
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86970148076
Meeting ID: 869 7014 8076
One tap mobile

Call to Order

Attendance — Quorum

Approval of June Minutes

Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items

Discuss Motion from George McCauley — ADA
Formal Language, Outline of Process, Supporting documentation
from ADA Committee.

Discuss Motion/Recommendation regarding City Zoning Law.

Better alignment with State Law regarding Child Care
numbers and facilities.

Lowell Chandler, Nolan Harris and Joe Lehman

Nice to include public comment/support in form of emails.

Unfinished Business
1. Strategic Goals for 2022 — update from Bylaw Committee
Bob Habeck

Reports of Officers, Boards, & Standing Committees

1. Officer Reports:

Chair- Cole Rosling —
Vice-Chair- Dylan Klapmeier —
Treasurer-Nolan Harris —
Secretary — Diana Hammer -

2. Commission Attendees’ Reports — One Minute
6/27 Nancy Perry 7/6 Denise Roth Barber
7/13 Susan Steffens 7/18 Nolan Harris
7/25 Dylan Klapmeier

3. Coordinator Report — Peqgy Benkelman

4, Committee Updates: 2 Minutes
Outreach — Emily Mowers
HOLMAC — TJ Lehman
CivicCenter — John Andrew
HPAC — Need New Appointee Here
Non-Motorize Travel — Lowell Chandler
Transp. Coord. — Joe Lehman



https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86970148076

Water Quality — Diana Hammer

Cit. Cons. Board — Denise Roth Barber

Library Board — Paige Myers

Golf — Ryan Schwochert

Fire Department — Need New Appointee Here

New Business
1. Appointees for HPAC and Fire Department
2. New Topics for Discussion

9:00 PM Adjourn-

Next Meeting August 24" 7:00PM
In person Room 326 or Via zoom



