

HCC FULL BOARD AGENDA July 27th, 2022 7:00pm <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86970148076</u> Meeting ID: 869 7014 8076 One tap mobile +12532158782,,86970148076# US (Tacoma) +13462487799,,86970148076# US (Houston)

Helena Citizens' Council (HCC)

7:00PM	<u>Call to Order</u> Attendance – Quorum Approval of June Minutes Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items
7:20 PM	Discuss Motion from George McCauley – ADA Formal Language, Outline of Process, Supporting documentation from ADA Committee.
7:30 PM	Discuss Motion/Recommendation regarding City Zoning Law. Better alignment with State Law regarding Child Care numbers and facilities. Lowell Chandler, Nolan Harris and Joe Lehman Nice to include public comment/support in form of emails.
7:50PM	<u>Unfinished Business</u> 1. Strategic Goals for 2022 – update from Bylaw Committee Bob Habeck
8:00 PM	Chair- Cole Rosling – Vice-Chair- Dylan Klapmeier – Treasurer-Nolan Harris – Secretary – Diana Hammer -
8:00PM	 <u>Commission Attendees' Reports – One Minute</u> 6/27 Nancy Perry 7/6 Denise Roth Barber 7/13 Susan Steffens 7/18 Nolan Harris 7/25 Dylan Klapmeier
8:10PM	3. Coordinator Report – Peggy Benkelman
8:12PM	 <u>Committee Updates: 2 Minutes</u> Outreach – Emily Mowers HOLMAC – TJ Lehman CivicCenter – John Andrew HPAC – Need New Appointee Here Non-Motorize Travel – Lowell Chandler Transp. Coord. – Joe Lehman

Water Quality – Diana Hammer Cit. Cons. Board – Denise Roth Barber Library Board – Paige Myers Golf – Ryan Schwochert Fire Department – **Need New Appointee Here**

New Business

- 1. Appointees for HPAC and Fire Department
- 2. New Topics for Discussion

9:00 PM Adjourn-

Next Meeting August 24th 7:00PM In person Room 326 or Via zoom